~N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Jacqueline Taitano Terlaje

LAW OFFICE OF JACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, P.C.

284 W Chalan Santo Papa
Hagatfia, Guam 96910
Telephone 671.648.9001
Facsimile 671.648.9002
Email: info@terlajelaw.com

Attorney for Respondent
Guahan Academy Charter School

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMUENT APPEALS

DATE,. —uwe 8,2019

FILE NO OpApA; 19 —00%

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL

OF

REX INTERNATIONAL,

Appellant.

DOCKET NO. 19-004

HEARING REQUEST ON
RESPONDENT GACS’ MOTION TO
DISMISS FOR LACK OF JURISDICTION

Pursuant to 2 GARR § 12108(a), the undersigned party seeks hearing on the Respondent GUAHAN

ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOLS’ Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Jurisdiction.

RESPECTFULLLY SUBMITTED this 3" day of June, 2019.

LAW OFFICE OF
JACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, PC

By:

JACQUELINE TAITANO E——
Attorney for Guaban Acadensy Charter School

URIGINAL




