1		
2		
3		
4	Jacqueline Taitano Terlaje LAW OFFICE OF JACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, P.C.	
5	284 W Chalan Santo Papa Hagåtña, Guam 96910	RECEIVED
6	Telephone 671.648.9001 Facsimile 671.648.9002	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS
7	Email: info@terlajelaw.com	DATE: June 3, 2019
8	Attorney for Respondent	TIME: 4:28 DAM XIPM BY: F&J
9	Guahan Academy Charter School	FILE NO OPA-PA: 19-004
10	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY	
11	OTTICE OF TOBE	
12	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL) DOCKET NO. 19-004
13)
14	OF	
15) HEARING REQUEST ON) RESPONDENT GACS' MOTION TO
16	REX INTERNATIONAL,	DISMISS FOR LACK OF JURISDICTION
17	Appellant.)
18)
19		j –
20	D	
21	Pursuant to 2 GARR § 12108(a), the undersigned party seeks hearing on the Respondent GUAHAN	
22	ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOLS' Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Jurisdiction.	
23	RESPECTFULLLY SUBMITTED this 3 rd day of June, 2019.	
24	•	AW OFFICE OF
25		ACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, PC
26	В	y: Oug
27		ACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE attorney for Guahan Academy Charter School
28		accorney for Guaran 2 seasony Charter Selvon
_		ODICINIAL
		ORIGINAL